

Commerce City

7887 E. 60th Ave. Commerce City, CO 80022 c3gov.com

Legislation Text

File #: Ord 2285, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2020 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO BY THE RECOGNITION OF THE TONY GRAMPSAS YOUTH SERVICES GRANT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,000 FOR THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH COVID-19 SUPPORT OF THE EPIC YOUTH PROGRAM AND THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE EXPENDITURE THEREOF.

Summary and Background Information:

The funds will be used from the Tony Grampsas Youth Services grant for the costs associated with COVID-19 support of the EPIC youth program.

Staff Responsible (Department Head): Carolyn Keith **Staff Member Presenting**: Carolyn Keith if necessary

Financial Impact: \$5,000. An additional \$1,000 was granted since 1st reading of the ordinance.

Funding Source: Grant

Staff Recommendation: Approve

Suggested Motion: Motion to approve Ordinance 2285